BOROUGH OF SEWICKLEY

RESOLUTION 2023-017

Be it RESOLVED, that the Borough of Sewickley of Allegheny County hereby request a Statewide Local Share Account grant of \$140,000.00 from the Commonwealth Financing Authority for construction services relative to the installation of a three-stop elevator system at 200 Broad Street, Sewickley, PA, owned by Old Sewickley Post Office Corporation (OSPOC) and utilized by Sweetwater Center for the Arts, a nonprofit arts organization.

Be it FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Applicant does hereby designate Cynthia Mullins, Council President Sewickley Borough, and Julie Barnes, Council Vice President Sewickley Borough as the official(s) to execute all documents and agreements between the Borough of Sewickley and the Commonwealth Financing Authority to facilitate and assist in obtaining the requested grant.

I, Donna M. Kaib, duly qualified Secretary of the Borough of Sewickley, Allegheny County, PA, hereby certify that this serves as a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly adopted by a majority vote of the Borough of Sewickley at a regular meeting held November 14, 2023 and said Resolution has been recorded in the Minutes of the Borough of Sewickley and remains in effect as of this date.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I affix my hand and attach the seal of the Borough of Sewickley, this 14TH day of November 2023.

Borough of Sewickley	
Name of Applicant	

Allegheny County

County

Donna M. Kaib Secretary